504540039 09/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4586746

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	-				
		Name		Execution Date		
KIRK E. SANFORD				09/28/2016		
THOMAS M. SEARS				09/28/2016		
OMER SATTAR				09/23/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SIGHTI	SIGHTLINE INTERACTIVE LLC				
Street Address:	6871 S	EASTERN AVE.				
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89119					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:156		15627545				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(513)698-5126				
		the e-mail address first; if the				
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 5136		; ii that is unsuccessiui, it wil 5136985126	ii de sent	via US imali.		
		dhaugh@ulmer.com				
		LUCAS V. HAUGH				
Address Line 1: 600 \		600 VINE STREET	(INE STREET			
		ULMER & BERNE LLP				
Address Line 4:		CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		40217-0032				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	LUCAS V. HAUGH	LUCAS V. HAUGH			
SIGNATURE:		/Lucas V. Haugh/	/Lucas V. Haugh/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/08/2017				
Total Attachments: 6						
source=assignment_932	#page1.tif					
source=assignment_932	2#page2.tif					
source=assignment_932						

source=assignment_932#page4.tif source=assignment_932#page5.tif source=assignment_932#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kirk E. Sanford, residing in Las Vegas, Nevada; Thomas M. Sears, residing in Henderson, Nevada, and Omer Setter, residing in Las Vegas, Nevada (collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented or co-invented SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED JACKPOT PROCESSING for which one or more U.S. patent applications have been or will be filed; and JACKPOT PROCESSING for which one or more U.S. patent applications have been FLEP ON SEPT. 28, 2015; AND

WHEBEAS, SIGHTLINE INTERACTIVE LLC, whose mailing address is 6871 S. Eastern Ave., Unit C, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, or hereby acknowledge and affirm our prior sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and all United States provisional applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> Page 1 of 2 40217-0017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kirk E. Sanford, residing in Las Vegas, Nevada; Thomas M. Sears, residing in Henderson, Nevada, and Omer Sattar, residing in Las Vegas, Nevada (collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented or co-invented SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED JACKPOT PROCESSING for which one or more U.S. patent applications have been or will be filed; and JUCLVDING U.S. PAT. APP. SER. NO. 62/233,932

FILED ON SEPT. 28, 2015; AND WHEREAS, SIGHTLINE INTERACTIVE LLC, whose mailing address is 6871 S. Eastern Ave., Unit C, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, or hereby acknowledge and affirm our prior sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and all United States provisional applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations; and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> Page 1 of 2 40217-0017

PATENT REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0743

) 9/5/17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kirk E. Sanford, residing in Las Vegas, Nevada, Thomas M. Sears, residing in Henderson, Nevada, and Omer Sattar, residing in Las Vegas, Nevada (collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented or co-invented SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED JACKPOT PROCESSING for which one or more U.S. patent applications have been or Will be filed; und INCLUDING U.S. PAT. APP. SER. NO. 62/233,932 FILED ON SEPT. 28,2015; AND

WHEREAS, SIGHTLINE INTERACTIVE LLC, whose mailing address is 6871 S. Eastern Ave., Unit C, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, or hereby acknowledge and affirm our prior sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and all United States provisional applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> Page 1 of 2 40217-0017

PATENT REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0744 ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ald said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Datect:	9/28/2016	 <u> 140 e</u>	
		Kirk E. Sanford	
Datient			
		Thomas M. Sears	
Cated		Dimer Sattar	



ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:

Kirk E. Sanford

9/28/2016 Dated:

Thomas M. Sears

Dated:

Omer Sattar

Page 2 of 2 40217-0017

PATENT REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0746 ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	Kirk E. Sanford
Dated:	Thomas M. Sears
Dated: 56PT 33, 2016	Omer Sattar

Page 2 of 2 40217-0017

RECORDED: 09/08/2017